06/06/2011 Official ULO Optics distributor
LASER 2000 BENELUX C.V. – Voorbancken 13A – Postbus 20 – 3645 ZJ  Vinkeveen – Nederland
Tel: +31-(0)297-266191–Fax: +31-(0)297-266134-Email: info@laser2000.nl – www.laser2000.nl
RABO 36.96.07.139 - BTW nr.  NL 807.677.814 B01 – KvK Utrecht 32073675
 Page1
CO2mpact User Manual
Beam Delivery System for sub 500W lasers

Beam pipe C-BPxx
Beam pipe serves as a shroud to the laser beam so that accidental blocking of the beam cannot occur. In
particular, for Health and Safety reasons, an invisible laser beam such as the CO2 beam cannot be blocked
by a part of the body. Of course, beam pipe also serves to connect the other parts of the beam delivery
system together, making it a more rigid structure. Yet a third reason for its use, is to contain a purge
atmosphere that has a slight positive pressure. This helps to keep dust out of the beam path as well as
stabilising the beam from the effects of absorbing gases.
The standard lengths are 30mm, 50mm, 100mm and 300mm. Using the thread inserts, longer lengths can be
created. An odd length can be made using the extender pipe. A 30mm length can also be supplied with a
purge nozzle (C-BPP30).
The internal bore is 19mm and connection is made to other components by the thread inserts.
Extender pipe C-BPExx/yy
Extender pipe is a telescopic section of beam pipe that is used to bridge a gap that does not correspond to
the standard lengths of fixed length beam pipe. The extending section is a slide-and-lock mechanism. The
length range covered is 50 to 70mm in one version (C-BPE50/70) and 85 to 125mm in the second (C-
06/06/2011 Official ULO Optics distributor
LASER 2000 BENELUX C.V. – Voorbancken 13A – Postbus 20 – 3645 ZJ  Vinkeveen – Nederland
Tel: +31-(0)297-266191–Fax: +31-(0)297-266134-Email: info@laser2000.nl – www.laser2000.nl
RABO 36.96.07.139 - BTW nr.  NL 807.677.814 B01 – KvK Utrecht 32073675

+31 297266 134.
Contact Details
Name
Company
Country
Tel
Fax
Email
Your Laser
Laser Manufacturer
Laser Power (W)
Laser Model
Optical Axis Height (mm)
Beam Pipes
Pipe Description Part Number Qty
30mm long C-BP30
100mm long C-BP100
300mm long C-BP300
Adjustable 85-125mm long C-BP85/125
Beam Supports
Beam Support Description Part Number Qty
73mm high C-PS73
78mm high C-PS78
81mm high C-PS81
123mm high C-PS123
Other (please specify…)
_____mm high C-PSXXX
  Qty
Retractable Mount C-RM
  Qty
Corner Mirror C-CM
06/06/2011 Official ULO Optics distributor
LASER 2000 BENELUX C.V. – Voorbancken 13A – Postbus 20 – 3645 ZJ  Vinkeveen – Nederland
Tel: +31-(0)297-266191–Fax: +31-(0)297-266134-Email: info@laser2000.nl – www.laser2000.nl
RABO 36.96.07.139 - BTW nr.  NL 807.677.814 B01 – KvK Utrecht 32073675
 Page28
Beam Expanders
Beam Expander Description Part Number Qty
1.3 magnification C-BE1.3
1.6 magnification C-BE1.6
2.0 magnification C-BE2.0
2.5 magnification C-BE2.5
3.0 magnification C-BE3.0
3.5 magnification C-BE3.5
4.0 magnification C-BE4.0
5.0 magnification C-BE5.0
6.0 magnification C-BE6.0
7.0 magnification C-BE7.0